Respondent Name

NARAL Pro-Choice Washington PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal Mon, 28 Oct 2019 at 1:09PM

To whom it may concern,

It appears that NARAL Pro Choice Washington PAC has committed various violations of Washington State's campaign finance laws (**RCW 42.17A**). These violations appear to be systematic, willful, and committed with malice aforethought. Please keep in mind, this PAC has been reminded by the PDC to follow the law when I caught them committing other violations in the past (**PDC Enforcement Case # 34202**)

1) Concealment of campaign contributions to political candidates (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

It appears that this PAC has made political contributions to a variety of political candidates throughout Washington State, and then concealed this fact from the public. I will specifically identify the following contributions which have been reported by candidates but which this PAC has concealed from the public: 2019:

- · Contribution of **\$100** to **April Barker**, Bellingham Mayor candidate 9-30-19 (unreported by this PAC (See **PDC Report** # **100934766**))
- · Contribution of \$100 to Megan Dunn, Snohomish County Council candidate 9-30-19 (unreported by this PAC (See PDC Report # 100935214))
- · Contribution of **\$400** to **Satpal Sidhu**, Whatcom County Executive candidate 9-26-19 (unreported by this PAC (See **PDC Report** # **100934025**))
- · Contribution of \$400 to **Ben Stuckart**, Spokane County Mayor candidate 9-25-19 (unreported by this PAC (See **PDC Report** # 100933350))
- · Contribution of \$100 to Karen Stratton, Spokane County council candidate 9-21-19 (unreported by this PAC (See PDC Report # 100933203))

There are likely more examples of this, but from a practical standpoint, this PAC hasn't filed a C4 since June 17th (other than amendments to historic C4s from earlier in the year – for example the C4 – **PDC Tracking # 100939709** was filed on October 21, 2019 to fix the **C4 PDC Tracking #10091189** which was filed on June 17, 2019). No record of any contributions has been made since June, and yet all the above transactions should have been reported to the PDC.

It appears almost certain that additional contributions have been hidden from the public, and, once again, I want to point out to PDC staff, that this active concealment of contributions is

being made in the critical 21 day window of an election when ballots having been distributed to the public and this information is still concealed from the public by this well-funded, long-time PAC. Even with professional experienced staff and even after the PDC has warned them to follow the law when I exposed their historic violations, they decided to violate the statute again.

It appears likely that they will continue to do more in the future unless some intervention by the PDC is made to ensure they actually follow the law and understand that they are not above the rules which have been long established and codified in RCW 42.17A. It has NEVER been legal to conceal your contributions to candidates by PACs like this. It seems possible and even likely that this PAC chose to commit these violations and may be subject to criminal sanctions as defined in RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(a).

Please let me know if you need any additional information on this one.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

C3 - 100935214 - 100 to Megan Dunn 9-30-19 - unreported by PAC.pdf 29.86 KB

C3 - 100934766 - 100 to April Barker 9-30-19- unreported by NARAL.pdf 30.4 KB

C3 - 100934025 - 400 to Satpal Sidhu 9-26-19 - unreported by PAC.pdf 29.56 KB

C3 - 100933350 - 400 to Ben Stuckart - 9-25-19 - unreported by PAC.pdf 31.05 KB

C3 - 100933203 - 100 to Karen Stratton - 9-21-19 - unreported by PAC.pdf 29.66 KB

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know to whom large, well funded long-time special interest PACs send money. These PACs are not allowed to conceal this information from the public.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Referenced by tracking number within the body of the complaint, and in some cases some C3s are attached to this complaint as evidence

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

All officers of this PAC

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100935214

10-07-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Megan Dunn (Committee to Elect Megan Dunn) Mailing Address PO Box 2551

City Zip + 4Office Sought (candidates) **Election Date** COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER 2019 Everett, WA 98213 1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT Date **Amount** Total Received 10/03/19 \$180.00 a. Anonymous b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)....... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L..... d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation 09/27/19 \$50.00 e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date R Ε Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received х 09/27/19 Everett Firefighters Local 46 PO Box 616 \$500.00 \$500.00 Everett, WA 98206 Occupation х 09/27/19 Laborers Local 292 / Laborers' 2810 Lombard Avenue Suite 100 \$500.00 \$500.00 Everett, WA 98201 Occupation Х 09/27/19 Local Union #191 IBEW Public 2701 Hoyt Avenue \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 Everett, WA 98201 Occupation х 09/30/19 Mickie Gundersen Retired 1126 Lawton Road \$100.00 \$100.00 Lynnwood, WA 98036 Occupation Retired Х 09/30/19 International Union of 18701 120th Avenue Northeast \$302.00 \$302.00 Bothell, WA 98011 Occupation Sub-total \$2,452.00 Check here if additional X Amount from \$450.00 pages are attached *See reverse attached pages 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. \$2,902.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.

4. Date of Deposit

10/03/19

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (209)535-6166

I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's Signature Date

Juliana da Cruz 10-07-2019

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Deposit Date Megan Dunn (Committee to Elect Megan Dunn) 10/03/19 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 G Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate R Ε Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Ν Total* Date Received **Employer's Name, City and State Amount** Х 09/30/19 Naral Pro-Choice WA PAC 811 FIRST AVE STE 675 \$100.00 \$100.00 Seattle, WA 98104 Occupation х 09/30/19 National Women's Political 511 NW 162ND ST \$250.00 \$250.00 Shoreline, WA 98177 Occupation Х 09/30/19 Snohomish County Terry Ryan PO Box 15207 Everett, WA \$100.00 \$200.00 Mill Creek, WA 98082 Occupation County Councilmember Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation

Occupation

Page Total ____\$450.00



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100934766

10-05-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) APRIL BARKER (APRIL BARKER FOR BELLINGHAM) Mailing Address

PO BOX 504

City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidates) **Election Date** MAYOR BELLINGHAM, WA 98227 2019

1 MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date	ANT CONTRIBOTIONS BET COTTED IN ACCOUNT					Amount	Total
Received							
	a. Anonymous						\$217.00
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include	candidate loans in 1c)				
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Sc	hedule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auct	ions, other).	Attach explanation				
09/30/19	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	d and numbe	r of persons givi 1 g	(persor	ns)	\$10.00	
2. CONTR	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		·	_ "			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		tions of more than \$100 er's Name, City and Stat	IN.	G E N	Amount	Aggregate* Total
09/30/19	NARAL PRO-CHOICE WA PAC				х		
	811 1st Ave Suite 875 Seattle, WA 98104					\$100.00	\$100.00
		Occupation	1				
09/30/19	SCOTT SANDENO	PeaceHe			х		
	408 N Forest Street					\$250.00	\$250.00
	Bellingham, WA 98225	•	ham, WA				
		Occupation	DOCTOR		х		
09/30/19	NATIONAL WOMENS POLITICAL PO Box 94442 Seattle, WA 98124				1	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Occupation	1				
09/30/19	STEPHEN CARMEAN	RETIRED	1		х		
	1113 CHUCKANUT DR BELLINGHAM, WA 98229	BELLINGHAM, WA			\$50.00	\$50.00	
		Occupation	RETIRED				
09/30/19	WA CONSERVATION VOTERS ACTION PO Box 1907 Seattle, WA 98111	·			х	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Occupation					
		Occupation	<u> </u>	Sub-t	otal	\$1,660.00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached			mount fached pa	-	\$2,430.00	*See reverse
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedi				pa		\$4,090.00	for details.
4. Date of			I certify that this report		nd con	•	<u> </u>
10/	(03/19		Treasurer's Signature)		I	Date

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (206)486-0085

JASON BENNETT 10-05-2019

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

APRIL BARKER (APRIL BARKER FOR BELLINGHAM)

Deposit Date 10/03/19

2. CONTRIBU	TIONS OVER \$25.00					
2. 001111120		Contributions of more than \$100:*	Р	G		A
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Employer's Name, City and State	R	E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
00/00/10	TWILL O L GOLDIOD			х		
09/30/19	EMILY O'CONNOR 1425 Austin Street	Lydia Place Bellingham, WA			_	
	Bellingham, WA 98229	Berringham, WA	\$100.00	\$250.00		
		Occupation DIRECTOR		ı		
09/30/19	MIKE ESTES	PriceWaiter		Х		
	1015 Railroad Ave Unit 518	Bellingham, WA			\$300.00	\$350.00
	Bellingham, WA 98225	Occupation CTO				,
				х		
09/30/19	KELLY MORGAN	Bellingham Public School	.s—	Λ		
	2725 Birchwood Ave Bellingham, WA 98225	Bellingham, WA			\$70.00	\$70.00
	Bellingham, wa 90225	Occupation TEACHER				
09/30/19	WARREN GIBBONS	self		х		
03,30,13	430 Parkridge Road	Bellingham, WA			¢500 00	\$500.00
	Bellingham, WA 98225			\$500.00	\$500.00	
		Occupation COMMERCIAL FISHER	RMAN			
09/30/19	SUZANNE LUCY			Х		
	4460				\$60.00	\$60.00
	Bellingham, WA 98225	Occupation				
00/20/10	WDIGHTN DIDGONG			х		
09/30/19	KRISTEN PARSONS 3802 Cody Ave			Į.		
	Bellingham, WA 98229				\$100.00	\$100.00
	, 5	Occupation				
10/02/19	KRISTINA ANDERSON	Bellingham School Distri	.ct	X		
	3834 Tree Farm Court	Bellingham, WA			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Bellingham, WA 98226	Occupation PUBLIC RELATIONS			\$1,000.00	4=,00000
		Occupation PUBLIC RELATIONS		х		
10/02/19	PAMELA ANDREWS			Λ		
	PO Box 28273 Bellingham, WA 98228				\$100.00	\$100.00
	Bellingham, wa 90220	Occupation				
10/02/19	WAYNE SCHWANDT	self		x		
10, 01, 13	935 Grand Blvd	Bellingham, WA			\$200.00	\$200.00
	Bellingham, WA 98229				\$200.00	\$200.00
		Occupation REAL ESTATE				
		Occupation				
				1		
		Occupation				



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100934025

09-30-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not			
SATPAL S SIDHU (SIDHU S			
Mailing Address			
154 EAST BARTLETT RD			
City	Zip + 4	Office Sought (candidates)	Election Date
T VNDEN	08264	COUNTY EXECUTIVE	2019

LYNDEN, 98264 2019 1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT Date **Amount** Total Received \$261.00 a. Anonymous b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L..... d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date R Ε Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received х 09/26/19 THOMAS GOETZL 160 HIGHLAND DR \$100.00 \$100.00 BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 Occupation х 09/26/19 JEAN JOHNSON 619 34TH AVE \$420.00 \$420.00 SEATTLE, WA 98122 OccupationRETIRED Х 09/26/19 ROSEANNA PAGE 3643 WOODLAKE RD \$100.00 \$100.00 BELLINGHAM, WA 98226 Occupation Х 09/26/19 JOHN BAKER 2055 NORTHSHORE RD \$100.00 \$100.00 BELLINGHAM, WA 98226 Occupation Х 09/26/19 MARGEN RILEY 2819 ONTARIO ST \$50.00 \$110.00 BELLINGHAM, WA 98226 Occupation RETIRED Sub-total \$770.00 X Check here if additional Amount from \$500.00 pages are attached *See reverse attached pages 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. \$1,270.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge Treasurer's Signature Date 09/26/19

09-30-2019 Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:

Page 2 Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Deposit Date SATPAL S SIDHU (SIDHU SATPAL S) 09/26/19 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 G Contributions of more than \$100:* R Aggregate Total* Ε Date Received Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer's Name, City and State Ν **Amount** Х 09/26/19 PAULA ROTONDI 4753 PARKER ST \$100.00 \$100.00 BELLINGHAM, WA 98226 Occupation х 09/26/19 NARAL PRO-CHOICE WASHINGTON PAC 811 FIRST AVE STE 675 \$400.00 \$400.00 SEATTLE, WA 98104 Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Page Total ____\$500.00



C3

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100933350

09-27-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

BEN STUCKART (PEOPLE TO ELECT BEN STUCKART)

Mailing Address

PO BOX 40041

City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date

SPOKANE, WA 99220 MAYOR 2019

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date Received					Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous					\$861.00
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include	candidate loans in 1c)			
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Sc	hedule L				
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auct	ions, other).	Attach explanation			
	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	d and number	of persons giving	(persons)		
2. CONTR Date Received	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		tions of more than \$100:* er's Name, City and State	P G R E I N	Amount	Aggregate* Total
09/25/19	JODY SHAPIRO	West Va	lley School Dist	rict X		
	628 E 18th Avenue Spokane, WA 99203	Spokane	Spokane, WA			\$100.00
		Occupation	SCHOOL COUNSELOR			
09/25/19	STEPHANIE P KLEIN 1511 N Rim View Street Spokane, WA 99224			х	\$100.00	\$100.00
		Occupation	1			
09/25/19	JOAN MCCARRON 1111 E Nora Avenue Spokane, WA 99207		Valley School D	istrict	\$300.00	\$300.00
-		Occupation	COUNSELOR			
09/25/19	NARAL PRO-CHOICE WASHINGTON 811 First Avenue Suite 675 Seattle, WA 98104			X	\$400.00	\$400.00
		Occupation	1			
09/25/19	SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 1912 N Division Street Suite Spokane, WA 99207			X	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Occupation	1	Cub (-1-1	ė1 400 00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached			Sub-total ount from hed pages	\$1,400.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo		JNT		\$4,700.00	for details.
4. Date of			I certify that this report is	true and co	mplete to the best of m	y knowledge
			Treasurer's Signature			Date

09/26/19

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)939-1897

BARBARA MARNEY 09-27-2019

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

BEN STUCKART (PEOPLE TO ELECT BEN STUCKART)

Deposit Date

09/26/19

-						
2 CONTRIBUT	TIONS OVER \$25.00					
Z. CONTRIBU	HONS OVER \$23.00	1	Р	G		
		Contributions of more than \$100:*	R	E		Aggregate
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Employer's Name, City and State	ı	N	Amount	Total*
09/25/19	WASHINGTON HOUSING ALLIANCE			X		
	1411 4th Avenue				¢500 00	¢ E00 00
	Seattle, WA 98101				\$500.00	\$500.00
	•	Occupation		1		
09/25/19	ALAN CHATHAM	Spokane Interactive		х		
05/25/15	22 West Main Street Unit 8	Spokane, WA				
	Spokane, WA 99201	bpokane, wa			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Spokane, WA 33201	Occupation EXECUTIVE DIRECTO	OR.			
00/05/10				x		
09/25/19	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL					
	25120 Pacific Highway S Suite				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Kent, WA 98032	Occupation				
		1 200		х		
09/25/19	LINDA A BALDWIN			Α.		
	1842 E Thurston Avenue				\$50.00	\$50.00
	Spokane, WA 99203	Conunction				•
		Occupation				
09/25/19	GERALD R BALDWIN			X		
	1842 E Thurston Avenue				\$50.00	\$50.00
	Spokane, WA 99203				\$30.00	\$30.00
		Occupation	_	T		
09/25/19	JESSIE P NORRIS			X		
00, 20, 20	PO Box 755				450.00	450.00
	Spokane, WA 99210				\$50.00	\$50.00
	apoliulo, mi bollo	Occupation				
09/25/19	BARRY CHAPMAN			х		
09/23/19	PO Box 755			1	_	
	Spokane, WA 99210				\$50.00	\$50.00
	Spokane, WA 99210	Occupation				
00/05/10				х		
09/25/19	RICHARD O GAMMON		<u> </u>	1	-	
	2308 S Forest Estates Drive				\$50.00	\$50.00
	Spokane, WA 99223	Occupation				
				х		
09/25/19	JUDITH R GAMMON			Λ		
	2308 S Forest Estates Drive				\$50.00	\$50.00
	Spokane, WA 99223	Occupation				•
		Occupation		T		
09/25/19	ANNE C WINKES	n/a		Х		
	PO Box 586	Conway, WA			\$125.00	\$125.00
	Conway, WA 98238				7123.00	7123.00
		Occupation RETIRED	_	1		
09/25/19	KENNETH F WINKES	n/a		X]	
-, -, - -	PO Box 586	Conway, WA			610E 00	610E 00
	Conway, WA 98238				\$125.00	\$125.00
		Occupation RETIRED				
					<u> </u>	

Page 3 Deposit Date Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) BEN STUCKART (PEOPLE TO ELECT BEN STUCKART) 09/26/19 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 G Contributions of more than \$100:* R Aggregate Ε Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer's Name, City and State Ν Total* Date Received **Amount** Х 09/25/19 AMY LUTZ Focused Fitness 514 W 27th Avenue Spokane, WA \$125.00 \$125.00 Spokane, WA 99203 Occupation CONSULTANT х 09/25/19 ROBERT B LUTZ Rockwood Clinic 514 W 27th Avenue Spokane, WA \$125.00 \$125.00 Spokane, WA 99203 Occupation PHYSICIAN Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

_			
Pag	ge Total	\$250.00	



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100933203

09-25-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) (PEOPLE FOR STRATTON) Mailing Address PO BOX 10636

City Zip + 4Office Sought (candidates) **Election Date** CITY COUNCIL MEMBER 2019 SPOKANE, WA 99209 1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT Date **Amount** Total Received a. Anonymous b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)...... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date R Ε Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received х 09/21/19 NARAL PRO-CHOICE WASHINGTON 811 First Avenue Suite 675 \$100.00 \$100.00 Seattle, WA 98104 Occupation х 09/21/19 NATIONAL WOMENS POLITICAL PO box 94442 \$100.00 \$400.00 Seattle, WA 98124 Occupation Х 09/25/19 PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL 25120 PACIFIC HIGHWAY S SUITE \$250.00 \$250.00 KENT, WA 99032 Occupation х 09/21/19 NATIONAL WOMENS POLITICAL PO box 94442 \$400.00 \$300.00 Seattle, WA 98124 Occupation Х 09/21/19 WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL OF PO BOX 750 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 EVERETT, WA 98206 Occupation Sub-total \$1,750.00 Check here if additional X Amount from \$1,050.00 pages are attached *See reverse attached pages 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. \$2,800.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge Date

09/25/19

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)939-1897

Treasurer's Signature

BARBARA MARNEY

09-25-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Page 2

Deposit Date

(PEOPLE FOR	STRATTON)				09/25	/19
2. CONTRIBUT	TIONS OVER \$25.00					
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
09/22/19	UF & CW UNION LOCAL 1439 -ABC 1719 N Atlantic Street SPOKANE, WA 99205	Occupation		х	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
09/22/19	KRISTEN A ANGELL 3020 W Dalton Avenue Spokane, WA 99205	Occupation		х	\$25.00	\$25.00
09/22/19	ETHAN M ANGELL 3020 W Dalton Avenue Spokane, WA 99205	Occupation		х	\$25.00	\$25.00
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation	_			
		Occupation				
		Оссирации				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation		1		